NEW LEGISLATION

December 27, 2017

Temp. No. Introduced Committee Description

No new legislation.

Please Recycle Waste Paper



CALENDAR
December 27, 2017

The following legislation will be up for passage at the Council Meeting on December 27,
2017.

Temp. No. Introduced Committee Description

B-112 12/11/17 PZ An ordinance accepting the planning
commission approval, findings and
conditions of the enclave at Old Mill Pond
Final Subdivision Plat-Phase 2 (Section
1113.04) on Parcel 35-06495, and
declaring an emergency.

B-113 12/11/17 PZ An ordinance authorizing the dedication
of Parcel 35-06233 as a right of way
extension of Woodbrook Road, and
declaring an emergency.

B-114 12/11/17  Fin An ordinance authorizing the Director of
Public Service to enter into a contract or
contracts, according to law, for the
purchase of the City’s requirements for
certain materials, supplies, and
equipment for use by the Electric Division
during 2018, and declaring an emergency.

B-115 12/11/17  Fin An ordinance authorizing the Director of
Public Service to enter into a contract or
contracts, according to law, for the
purchase of the City’s requirements of
certain services, materials and supplies
for use by the Water and Sewer Division
during 2018, and declaring an emergency.

B-116 12/11/17  Fin An ordinance authorizing the Director of
Public Service to enter into a contract or
contracts, according to law, for the
purchase of annual requirements of
certain services, materials and supplies
for use by the Division of Sanitation
during 2018, and declaring an emergency.

B-117 12/11/17  Fin An ordinance authorizing the Director of
Public Service to enter into a contract or
contracts, according to law, for the



B-118

B-119

B-121

B-122

B-123

B-124

12/11/17

12/11/17

12/11/17

12/11/17

12/11/17

12/11/17

Fin

Fin

Fin

Fin

Fin

Fin

purchase of annual requirements of
certain materials and supplies for use by
the Street Department during 2018, and
declaring an emergency.

An ordinance authorizing the Parks and
Recreation Board to enter into a contract
or contracts, without competitive bidding,
with Environmental Design Group LLC for
professional services necessary for design
and bidding of the Mill Pond-Mud Brook
Greenway Trail Phase 1, and declaring an
emergency.

A resolution requesting the Summit
County Fiscal Officer to make advance
distribution of tax receipts payable to the
City of Cuyahoga Falls, and declaring an
emergency.

An ordinance authorizing the Director of
Public Service to enter into a contract
without competitive bidding with
Greenstar Mid-America, LLC for the
transfer, processing and sale of recyclable
materials acquired by the City through its
curbside recycling program, and declaring
an emergency.

An ordinance authorizing the Director of
Public Service to enter into a contract or
contracts, according to law, for the
purchase of annual requirements of
certain materials, supplies and services
for use by the Garage Division during
2018, and declaring an emergency.

An ordinance authorizing the Director of
Safety or his designee to enter into a
contract or contracts, according to law, for
the purchase or lease of various vehicles
and related equipment for use by the City,
and declaring an emergency.

An ordinance levying special assessments
for the repair or replacement of sidewalks
and drive approaches in the Sidewalk and
Drive Approach Repair and Replacement



B-125

B-126

B-127

B-128

12/11/17

12/11/17

12/11/17

12/11/17

Fin

PI

PI

PA

District, for the year 2017, and declaring
an emergency.

An ordinance authorizing the Director of
Public Service to accept a grant from the
State of Ohio, Department of Public Safety
for the construction of a law enforcement
training facility, and declaring an
emergency.

A resolution creating for the year 2018 a
Sidewalk and Drive Approach Repair or
Replacement District containing such
streets, alleys, or public roadways within
the corporate limits of the City of
Cuyahoga Falls, declaring the necessity of
repairing or replacing the sidewalks and
drive approaches abutting on such
streets, alleys or public roadways within
said corporate limits and providing the
method for levying special assessments,
and declaring an emergency.

An ordinance authorizing the Director of
Public Service to enter into a contract or
contracts, according to law, for the
replacement or adjustment of concrete
sidewalks, drive approaches and curbs at
various locations in the City of Cuyahoga
Falls, and declaring an emergency.

An ordinance amending the Traffic
Control File by providing for installation of
various traffic control devices, and
declaring an emergency.



Temp. No.

B-66

B-105**

B-111*%

B-112

B-113

B-114

Introduced Committee

9/11/17

11/27/17

12/11/17

12/11/17

12/11/17

12/11/17

PA

PZ

PZ

PZ

PZ

Fin

PENDING LEGISLATION

December 27, 2017

Description

An ordinance authorizing the Mayor to
enter into a lease agreement or
agreements with Riverside Community
Urban Redevelopment Corporation, and
declaring an emergency.

An ordinance approving a zoning map
amendment for Parcels 02-19693, 02-
20071, 02-20072, 02-20073, 02-20074,
02-20075, 02-20124 (320 Broadway East,
330 Broadway East and 405 Tallmadge)
from R-5 Mixed-Density Residential to
MU-5 Urban Center District, as more fully
described and depicted herein, and
declaring an emergency.

An ordinance approving a zoning map
amendment for Parcels 02-05262, 02-
05624, and 02-05625, from R-5 Mixed-
Density Residential to C-1 Commercial
District, as more fully described and
depicted herein and declaring, an
emergency.

An ordinance accepting the planning
commission approval, findings and
conditions of the enclave at Old Mill Pond
Final Subdivision Plat-Phase 2 (Section
1113.04) on Parcel 35-06495, and
declaring an emergency.

An ordinance authorizing the dedication
of Parcel 35-06233 as a right of way
extension of Woodbrook Road, and
declaring an emergency.

An ordinance authorizing the Director of
Public Service to enter into a contract or
contracts, according to law, for the
purchase of the City’s requirements for
certain materials, supplies, and



B-115

B-116

B-117

B-118

B-119

B-121

12/11/17

12/11/17

12/11/17

12/11/17

12/11/17

12/11/17

Fin

Fin

Fin

Fin

Fin

Fin

equipment for use by the Electric Division
during 2018, and declaring an emergency.

An ordinance authorizing the Director of
Public Service to enter into a contract or
contracts, according to law, for the
purchase of the City’s requirements of
certain services, materials and supplies
for use by the Water and Sewer Division
during 2018, and declaring an emergency.

An ordinance authorizing the Director of
Public Service to enter into a contract or
contracts, according to law, for the
purchase of annual requirements of
certain services, materials and supplies
for use by the Division of Sanitation
during 2018, and declaring an emergency.

An ordinance authorizing the Director of
Public Service to enter into a contract or
contracts, according to law, for the
purchase of annual requirements of
certain materials and supplies for use by
the Street Department during 2018, and
declaring an emergency.

An ordinance authorizing the Parks and
Recreation Board to enter into a contract
or contracts, without competitive bidding,
with Environmental Design Group LLC for
professional services necessary for design
and bidding of the Mill Pond-Mud Brook
Greenway Trail Phase 1, and declaring an
emergency.

A resolution requesting the Summit
County Fiscal Officer to make advance
distribution of tax receipts payable to the
City of Cuyahoga Falls, and declaring an
emergency.

An ordinance authorizing the Director of
Public Service to enter into a contract
without competitive bidding with
Greenstar Mid-America, LLC for the
transfer, processing and sale of recyclable
materials acquired by the City through its



B-122

B-123

B-124

B-125

B-126

B-127

12/11/17

12/11/17

12/11/17

12/11/17

12/11/17

12/11/17

Fin

Fin

Fin

Fin

PI

PI

curbside recycling program, and declaring
an emergency.

An ordinance authorizing the Director of
Public Service to enter into a contract or
contracts, according to law, for the
purchase of annual requirements of
certain materials, supplies and services
for use by the Garage Division during
2018, and declaring an emergency.

An ordinance authorizing the Director of
Safety or his designee to enter into a
contract or contracts, according to law, for
the purchase or lease of various vehicles
and related equipment for use by the City,
and declaring an emergency.

An ordinance levying special assessments
for the repair or replacement of sidewalks
and drive approaches in the Sidewalk and
Drive Approach Repair and Replacement
District, for the year 2017, and declaring
an emergency.

An ordinance authorizing the Director of
Public Service to accept a grant from the
State of Ohio, Department of Public Safety
for the construction of a law enforcement
training facility, and declaring an
emergency.

A resolution creating for the year 2018 a
Sidewalk and Drive Approach Repair or
Replacement District containing such
streets, alleys, or public roadways within
the corporate limits of the City of
Cuyahoga Falls, declaring the necessity of
repairing or replacing the sidewalks and
drive approaches abutting on such
streets, alleys or public roadways within
said corporate limits and providing the
method for levying special assessments,
and declaring an emergency.

An ordinance authorizing the Director of
Public Service to enter into a contract or
contracts, according to law, for the



B-128 12/11/17

**Public Hearing 1/16/18
*Public Hearing 2/5/18

PA

replacement or adjustment of concrete
sidewalks, drive approaches and curbs at
various locations in the City of Cuyahoga
Falls, and declaring an emergency.

An ordinance amending the Traffic
Control File by providing for installation of
various traffic control devices, and
declaring an emergency.



