### **NEW LEGISLATION**

December 27, 2017

# Temp. No. Introduced Committee Description

No new legislation.

## **CALENDAR**

# December 27, 2017

The following legislation will be up for passage at the Council Meeting on December 27, 2017.

Temp. No.	Introduced	Committee	Description
B-112	12/11/17	PZ	An ordinance accepting the planning commission approval, findings and conditions of the enclave at Old Mill Pond Final Subdivision Plat-Phase 2 (Section 1113.04) on Parcel 35-06495, and declaring an emergency.
B-113	12/11/17	PZ	An ordinance authorizing the dedication of Parcel 35-06233 as a right of way extension of Woodbrook Road, and declaring an emergency.
B-114	12/11/17	Fin	An ordinance authorizing the Director of Public Service to enter into a contract or contracts, according to law, for the purchase of the City's requirements for certain materials, supplies, and equipment for use by the Electric Division during 2018, and declaring an emergency.
B-115	12/11/17	Fin	An ordinance authorizing the Director of Public Service to enter into a contract or contracts, according to law, for the purchase of the City's requirements of certain services, materials and supplies for use by the Water and Sewer Division during 2018, and declaring an emergency.
B-116	12/11/17	Fin	An ordinance authorizing the Director of Public Service to enter into a contract or contracts, according to law, for the purchase of annual requirements of certain services, materials and supplies for use by the Division of Sanitation during 2018, and declaring an emergency.
B-117	12/11/17	Fin	An ordinance authorizing the Director of Public Service to enter into a contract or contracts, according to law, for the

			purchase of annual requirements of certain materials and supplies for use by the Street Department during 2018, and declaring an emergency.
B-118	12/11/17	Fin	An ordinance authorizing the Parks and Recreation Board to enter into a contract or contracts, without competitive bidding, with Environmental Design Group LLC for professional services necessary for design and bidding of the Mill Pond-Mud Brook Greenway Trail Phase 1, and declaring an emergency.
B-119	12/11/17	Fin	A resolution requesting the Summit County Fiscal Officer to make advance distribution of tax receipts payable to the City of Cuyahoga Falls, and declaring an emergency.
B-121	12/11/17	Fin	An ordinance authorizing the Director of Public Service to enter into a contract without competitive bidding with Greenstar Mid-America, LLC for the transfer, processing and sale of recyclable materials acquired by the City through its curbside recycling program, and declaring an emergency.
B-122	12/11/17	Fin	An ordinance authorizing the Director of Public Service to enter into a contract or contracts, according to law, for the purchase of annual requirements of certain materials, supplies and services for use by the Garage Division during 2018, and declaring an emergency.
B-123	12/11/17	Fin	An ordinance authorizing the Director of Safety or his designee to enter into a contract or contracts, according to law, for the purchase or lease of various vehicles and related equipment for use by the City, and declaring an emergency.
B-124	12/11/17	Fin	An ordinance levying special assessments for the repair or replacement of sidewalks and drive approaches in the Sidewalk and Drive Approach Repair and Replacement

			District, for the year 2017, and declaring an emergency.
B-125	12/11/17	Fin	An ordinance authorizing the Director of Public Service to accept a grant from the State of Ohio, Department of Public Safety for the construction of a law enforcement training facility, and declaring an emergency.
B-126	12/11/17	PI	A resolution creating for the year 2018 a Sidewalk and Drive Approach Repair or Replacement District containing such streets, alleys, or public roadways within the corporate limits of the City of Cuyahoga Falls, declaring the necessity of repairing or replacing the sidewalks and drive approaches abutting on such streets, alleys or public roadways within said corporate limits and providing the method for levying special assessments, and declaring an emergency.
B-127	12/11/17	PI	An ordinance authorizing the Director of Public Service to enter into a contract or contracts, according to law, for the replacement or adjustment of concrete sidewalks, drive approaches and curbs at various locations in the City of Cuyahoga Falls, and declaring an emergency.
B-128	12/11/17	PA	An ordinance amending the Traffic Control File by providing for installation of various traffic control devices, and declaring an emergency.

#### PENDING LEGISLATION

December 27, 2017

Temp. No.	Introduced	Committee	Description
B-66	9/11/17	PA	An ordinance authorizing the Mayor to enter into a lease agreement or agreements with Riverside Community Urban Redevelopment Corporation, and declaring an emergency.
B-105**	11/27/17	PZ	An ordinance approving a zoning map amendment for Parcels 02-19693, 02-20071, 02-20072, 02-20073, 02-20074, 02-20075, 02-20124 (320 Broadway East, 330 Broadway East and 405 Tallmadge) from R-5 Mixed-Density Residential to MU-5 Urban Center District, as more fully described and depicted herein, and declaring an emergency.
B-111*	12/11/17	PZ	An ordinance approving a zoning map amendment for Parcels 02-05262, 02-05624, and 02-05625, from R-5 Mixed-Density Residential to C-1 Commercial District, as more fully described and depicted herein and declaring, an emergency.
B-112	12/11/17	PZ	An ordinance accepting the planning commission approval, findings and conditions of the enclave at Old Mill Pond Final Subdivision Plat-Phase 2 (Section 1113.04) on Parcel 35-06495, and declaring an emergency.
B-113	12/11/17	PZ	An ordinance authorizing the dedication of Parcel 35-06233 as a right of way extension of Woodbrook Road, and declaring an emergency.
B-114	12/11/17	Fin	An ordinance authorizing the Director of Public Service to enter into a contract or contracts, according to law, for the purchase of the City's requirements for certain materials, supplies, and

			equipment for use by the Electric Division during 2018, and declaring an emergency.
B-115	12/11/17	Fin	An ordinance authorizing the Director of Public Service to enter into a contract or contracts, according to law, for the purchase of the City's requirements of certain services, materials and supplies for use by the Water and Sewer Division during 2018, and declaring an emergency.
B-116	12/11/17	Fin	An ordinance authorizing the Director of Public Service to enter into a contract or contracts, according to law, for the purchase of annual requirements of certain services, materials and supplies for use by the Division of Sanitation during 2018, and declaring an emergency.
B-117	12/11/17	Fin	An ordinance authorizing the Director of Public Service to enter into a contract or contracts, according to law, for the purchase of annual requirements of certain materials and supplies for use by the Street Department during 2018, and declaring an emergency.
B-118	12/11/17	Fin	An ordinance authorizing the Parks and Recreation Board to enter into a contract or contracts, without competitive bidding, with Environmental Design Group LLC for professional services necessary for design and bidding of the Mill Pond-Mud Brook Greenway Trail Phase 1, and declaring an emergency.
B-119	12/11/17	Fin	A resolution requesting the Summit County Fiscal Officer to make advance distribution of tax receipts payable to the City of Cuyahoga Falls, and declaring an emergency.
B-121	12/11/17	Fin	An ordinance authorizing the Director of Public Service to enter into a contract without competitive bidding with Greenstar Mid-America, LLC for the transfer, processing and sale of recyclable materials acquired by the City through its

			curbside recycling program, and declaring an emergency.
B-122	12/11/17	Fin	An ordinance authorizing the Director of Public Service to enter into a contract or contracts, according to law, for the purchase of annual requirements of certain materials, supplies and services for use by the Garage Division during 2018, and declaring an emergency.
B-123	12/11/17	Fin	An ordinance authorizing the Director of Safety or his designee to enter into a contract or contracts, according to law, for the purchase or lease of various vehicles and related equipment for use by the City, and declaring an emergency.
B-124	12/11/17	Fin	An ordinance levying special assessments for the repair or replacement of sidewalks and drive approaches in the Sidewalk and Drive Approach Repair and Replacement District, for the year 2017, and declaring an emergency.
B-125	12/11/17	Fin	An ordinance authorizing the Director of Public Service to accept a grant from the State of Ohio, Department of Public Safety for the construction of a law enforcement training facility, and declaring an emergency.
B-126	12/11/17	PI	A resolution creating for the year 2018 a Sidewalk and Drive Approach Repair or Replacement District containing such streets, alleys, or public roadways within the corporate limits of the City of Cuyahoga Falls, declaring the necessity of repairing or replacing the sidewalks and drive approaches abutting on such streets, alleys or public roadways within said corporate limits and providing the method for levying special assessments, and declaring an emergency.
B-127	12/11/17	PI	An ordinance authorizing the Director of Public Service to enter into a contract or contracts, according to law, for the

replacement or adjustment of concrete sidewalks, drive approaches and curbs at various locations in the City of Cuyahoga Falls, and declaring an emergency.

B-128 12/11/17 PA

An ordinance amending the Traffic Control File by providing for installation of various traffic control devices, and declaring an emergency.

<sup>\*\*</sup>Public Hearing 1/16/18

<sup>\*</sup>Public Hearing 2/5/18